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UEFA Euro 2020 - Wed 23 Jun

Group stage - Group F - Matchday 3 of 3

2-2 | §

Cristiano Ronaldo 30'(P),60'(P) P '. \ Karim Benzema 45+2'(P),47"
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European Championship 2020 Europe + 23 Giu 2021 - Referee: Antonio Mateu

@ Portugal 2 - 2 France
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PORTUGAL:

1 GKP

2 DEF

3 DEF

4 DEF

S DEF

13 MID

10 MID

8 MID

16 MID

21 ATT

7 ATT

PORTUGAL:

20 DEF

11 MID

18 MID

24 MID

26 MID

12 GKP

22 GKP

6 DEF

14 MID

19 MID

23 ATT

9 ATT

STARTIMNG » Coach: Fernando Santog

Rui Patricio ('88)
Malson Semedo ("93)
Pepe ('83)

Ruben Dias (97)
Raphaél Guerreiro (93)
Danilo Pereira (91)
Bernardo Silva ('94)
Joao Moutinho ('86)
Renato Sanches ('97)
Diogo Jota (96)

Cristiano Ronaldo (85)

BENCH

Diogo Dalot ('99)
Bruno Fernandes ('94)
Ruben Neves ('97)
Sérgio Oliveira ('92)
Jodo Palhinha ('95)
A. Lopes (90)

Rul Silva ('94)
JoseFonte('83)
William Carvalho ['92)
Rafa Silva ('93)

Joao Felix ('99)

André Silva ('95)

FRAMNCE: STARTING + Coach: D. Deschamps

1 GKP H. Lloris ('86)

v 7Y 25 DEF J. Koundé ('98)
4 DEF R.Varane(93)
3 DEF P Kimpembe ("95)
21 DEF L. Hernandez ('96)
v 45 6 MID F.Pogba ('93)
W TX 13 MID N. Kanté('91)
v 73 12 MID C. Tolisso ("94)
v 88 7 ATT A. Griezmann (91)
10 ATT K. Mbappé(98)
(&) 30', 60 19 ATT K. Benzema (87)
FRANCE: BENCH
A 79 18 DEF L. Digne('93)
A 72 14 MID A. Rabiot ('95)
A 73 17 MID M. Sissoko ('89)
~ 88 20 ATT K. Caman(96)
~ 46 16 GKP S. Mandanda ('85)

23 GKP M. Maignan ('95)

15 DEF

2 DEF

o5 DEF

8 MID

22 ATT

9 ATT

K. Zouma ('94)

B. Pavard ('96)

C. Lenglet ("95)

T. Lemar ('95)

W. Ben Yedder ("90)

0. Giroud (86}
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*All players with more than 25 actions

Averagepositions

Ball possession, %
Goals

xG (Expected goals)
Shots

Shots on target
Shots on target, %

Yellow cards

Opponent's passes
per defensive action
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Player heatmaps
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N —-—-—-—-—-—q P ._ | Portugal France

Goals 2 2
kG (Expectad 1.84 1.20
goals)
— 'i_—h- xG per goal 0.92 0.60
i B | il — Shots 9 10
sl | I
t . =. . \ .. \ Shots on target 4 5
| . n.. ~ B / Shots wide 5 4
. . | / Blocked shots 0 1
[ ] [ Shots on
[ ' 44% 50%
France | Portugal target, %
| | Dribbles 19 20
"‘:I“"' ";"""‘ Dribbles 12 a
, ] | - 4 =] _- . successful
o g * Atackeng 50 41
. challenges
~— . * . h“'—":f Attacking 24 9
., r L ~ challenges won
Chances 4 7
m m Chances 2 2
| | ;_ | successful
Chances, % of 50.0% 29.0%

conversion
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France

Raphas| Varans
Fresnel Kimpeambe
Faul Pogba

M'Gals Kante

Kylian Mbappe
Lrttin

Karim Benzems
Jules Kounde
Antoine Griezmann
Corentin Telisse
Lucas Hernandaz
Adrien Rabist
Kingsley Coman
Moussa Sissokao
Lucas Digne
Rulbsen Dias
Raphael Guerreire
Fape

Diogo lota
Cristiams Ronalde
Ranats Sanchid
MNelsinha

Jona Moutinhs
Bernardo Silva
Danile Pereira
Jebie Palhinha
Fuben Meves
Brune Fernandes
Diogo Dalat

Sergio Oliveira

E 8t 8 &5 8 E PG B ES/™ME 8 8 B B

T

g 2

g

Minutes played
102

102

102

102

102

102

102

72

43

10@

gl

102

102

102

)

16

Gaals

G (Enpected goals)

Q.06

0.08

0.1

0.15

Shots

Shots on target

Shots on target, %

3222222823 §822222222/22%238827:27:

Assists

Expected assists
1 Ha]

0

.24

1 Ruk]

0,05

.02

0.04

Chances Created
]

o

=G with a player an
.45

.45
045
0.45
0.45
0.45
045
0.45
.27
11
.18

18

0.14
0.34
L34
.34
.34
034
0.34
.34
034
0.34
0.18
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Portugal France
% Of Efficiency For

Portugal Pass Flow Map Counterattacks 20% 0%
% Of Efficiency For
Positional Attacks UL 1.
% Of Efficiency For Set-Piece
Attacks 40% 50%
Efficiency for attacks through
the central zone, % -7 -7
Efficiency for attacks through
the left flank, % 1% 10%
Efficiency for attacks through
the right flank, % L L
Attacks - center 12 13
Attacks - right side 28 22
Left-side attacks 19 20
France Pass Flow Map
Attacks with shots - center 1 1
/o /
Attacks with shots - left side 2 2
n A:tl:acks with shots - right a 3
F side
Attacks with shots - Set 2 1
pieces attacks
1‘ -
Positional attacks 49 47
i " Positional attacks with shots 5 .1
Building-ups 40 44
Building-ups without pressing 29 27
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Progression

Portugal France
Passes 551 620
Accurate passes 509 577
Accurate passes, % 22% 93%
Ball possession, % 50% 50%
Entrances on opponent's half 45 45
e -a L B
E::trances. to the opponent's 9 10
E‘l-fi:F I:nljll-q:;'l =1 z Crosses 7 g
Crosses accurate 1 2
Accurate crosses, % 14.0% 25.0%
Corner attacks 0 1
Dribbles 19 20
Dribbles successful 12 4
Successful dribbles, % 63.0% 20.0%
Key passes accurate 2 5
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France

Partugal

Raphasl Varane
Proanel Kimpsmba
Paul Poghba

M'Gela Karta
Kylian Mbappe
Lattin

Karim Bemzema
Jules Kounde
Artoine Griczmann
Cerantin Telse
Lucas Hernandez
Bdrien Rabiot
Kingsley Coman
Mauwia Siasake
Lucas Digne
Ruban Cilas
Raphasl Guerreira
Pepe

Disgo Jota
Cristiame Ronaldo
Renate fanches
Melsinho

Joas Mautinha
Bernardo Silea
Danilo Pereirs
Jodo Palhinha
Ruben Neves
Aruna Fernandes

Disge Dulat

Sergio Oliveira
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NT%
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4. T

4., 5%
BE.5%
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R
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Crosses aoourate

Accurate crosses, 7%
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Defensive actions

Portugal France

Challenges in defence won, 78.0% 52.0%

Opponent's xG 1.2 1.84

. e 3 ' : nEE [ i : : Opponent's xG per shot 0.13 0.2

: Air challenges 14 14
Air challenges won 7 7
Air challenges won, % 50.0% 50.0%

%

. Ball recoveries in opponent's 8 7
half

I Defensive challenges 41 50
Defensive challenges won 32 26
Pressing efficiency, % a1 27
High pressing 9 .1
High pressing successful 4 3
High pressing, % 44.0% 50.0%
Low pressing 8 5
Low pressing successful 3 0
Low pressing, % 38.0% 0.0%
Qpmempmer
Blocked shots 0 1
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Mir challenges Ball recoveries in Diefensive Challenges in

Minutes played Air challenges wan, % Ball recoveries opponent's half  Ball mterceptions challenges defence won, % Tackles Tackles won, % Elocked shots Yellow cards
France Raphasl Varane co 102 2 500 Fi 1] 4 4 T5.0% 1 100.05%: L1 L&)
Presnel Kimpembe €D o2 F 50.0% 3 1] 3 B A7.5% q 25.0% i) 1
Paul Paghba oM 102 a 0.0% 2 1 1 4 0.0% | Q0% Q Q
W'Golo Kante R 102 2 5005 i 2 4 B 62.5% 4 50.0% [ LE]
mﬂlhanw LM 102 a 0.0% 1 0 1 2 §0.0% 2 E0.0% o o
Marit Henzema F 102 1 0.0% 1 Q 1 1 0.0% Q 0.0 Q L
Jules Kounde RD 102 2 100.0% 2 [ 4 4 75.0% 1] 0.0 a Q
BAntoine Griezmann  BEM 93 2 50095 Z 1 1 B 62.5% 5 B0 1 1
Carentin Telisss ChA 72 1 005G 1] 1] o 1 0.0% i) 0. 1] i
Lueas Hermnndes Lo 52 1 100.0% 2 2 1 ] 33.3% 2 0.0 a 1
dedrien Rabiot Loy A3 a 0.0%, F 4 1] L1} 4 75.0% 2 00,05 0 L]
Kingsley Coman R 2% i ] 0038 1 1 i 2 100.05% 2 10005 L] 0
Maoussa Sissale R g 1] 005 1] 1] Li] o 0.0%% i ] 005 o 0
Lucas Digne o & a 0.0% 1 L 1 o 0.0% 1] 0.0% a L
Partugal Ruben Dias L n] i0d i 100.04% 4 1] 4 1 160.0% 1] a0 1] 1]
Raphasl Guerreiro LD 102 a 0035 & 1 7 4 75.0% a 5. T 1] LF]
Pape cD 102 a 0L0=: 3 1] o 3 100.05% a 100.05%% 1] L§]
Diege Jota L 102 a 0.0% 1 1 3 2 50.0% 1 100.0% 0 L
Cristiano Ronalda F 102 5 60,06 1 a 1 o 0.0% 1] 0.0 a o
Renato Sanches Ch Tl 1 100.0% 4 1 1 L BE. % 4 100.0% ] Q
alsinhe RD BE a 0.0 3 1 4 & &b 79 5 B0.0% i Li]
Joae Meutinha CM a 2 50.0% 1 L] a 1 100.0% 1] 0.07% 1] a
Bernardo Sihva R s 1 0.0% T 3 | 2 100.0% 2 100.0% a Q
Danile Pereira LMY 22 2 23005 1 o o 3 G, T 4 100.0%: o o
Jeao Palhinha o &0 a 0.0%% 2 L 1 & &b, 7% 5 &0.0% ] LY
Ruben Neves CM 22 1 0.0% - 1 1 o 0.0% 1] 0.0 a L
Brune Fernandes R 22 Q 0% ] 0 Q 3 &5, 7% 2 100.0% 1] Q
Diogo Dalat RO 16 1] 0.0% 1] 1] a 1 100.0% 1 100.0% & [+

Sergio Oleira Ch 7 1 0.0 ] o o o 0.0% o 0.0 L] Li]
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Partugal s

=
b

and Erro

France

Pariugsl

ﬂ‘.lpl'llll"l'.r.nnl
Prasnel Kimpambks
Paul Pogha

NGale Kants

Kylian Mbappe
Lottin

Karim Benpema
Jubes Kaunds
Anteing Grigsmann
Corentin Talisso
Lecas Hernandea
slrisn Rakior
Kingsle y Coman
Maussa Snsako
Lecaa Digne
Rusham Dine
Baphasl Ousrrsire
Papa

Diege lata
Cristinne Roralds
Ranito Sanchea
Helsinka

Jwn Mautinke
Bemmarda Siva
Danile Paraira
Jandn Palhinka
Righan Nawes
Brume Farnandes
D g Dbt

Sergio Oweira

Fouls & Errors

Mlinutes
pluyed

102
102
02
102
102
102
102
7l
T
4
a3

2%

102
102
102
102
102
w4
B5
bl
75

E2
£
22
22

1d

Fouly

Lant bala

Lowt Balls in
v half

Diffuides

Fouls

Lost balls

Lost balls in own half

Offsides

Yellow cards

Portugal

9

France

16




sboalkeepers

Rui Patriciec  Hugeo Lloris

Shots against Portugal Goals conceded 2 2 Shots against France
" . Opponent's shots 8 9 : .
Opponents' shots on target 4 4 ’
Shots saved, % 60.0% 50.0% ;
o . ¢ k Stopped shots, % 0.0% 100.0% e 2 ’
'e ' Close range shots 1 1 : o "
Close range shots on target 0 0 |
- %Ot Close range shots saved 221
Mid range shots 3 3
Mid range shots on target 3 3
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0-0 p-1 ¢-2 Mid range shots saved, % 100.0% 0.0% 8- o1 8-
i:lftﬁ ﬁ :]E'E Long range shots 4 5 1??? ﬁ u““l
Long range shots on target 1 1
% Of Long Range Shots Saved 100% 100%
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